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Thank you to Morgan Karmann for video and sound services. 

Words and music:  Ernesto Barros, Darlene Schutzer, Paulo R. Selles, Tercio Junker, Dea C. Affini, Eder Soares.  English transla-
tion:  Daniel Charles Damon.  © 2002 General Board of Global Ministries.  All rights reserved.  Reprinted under OneLicense.net 
#A-719789. 
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Volunteers Needed! 

Contact Judy Prenzler  
at prenzler@cox.net 

LiVing Hope  

Food Pantry 
 

Food Pantry Open 

Wednesday 10:00 am - 4:00 pm 

Thursday and Friday 10:00 am - 4:00 pm 
 

Volunteers needed for both days. 
Please call Living Hope Pantry at 402-614-7452 

or contact Ron Alexander  
at rwalexander@hotmail.com 

Drop-off Food Donations at FUMC 
(food donation container provided outside door #2) (food donation container provided outside door #2) 

We continue to need volunteers on most Sat-

urdays for updating the house for Camp Fon-

tanelle’s new director.   

If you are interesting in 
helping, call Doug Kallesen 
at 402-563-1570. 

 

mailto:prenzler@cox.net
mailto:%22They'll%20Know%20We%20Are%20Christians%20By%20Our%20Love%22
mailto:schulze.nasc@gmail.com


 

   Page 5
  

 

http://www.eventbrite.com/e/132816410459
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PBS is premiering a two part series, Black Church: 
This is Our Story, This is Our Song. We encourage 
you to watch Tuesday February 16 and February 23 
at 8 pm on NET. 

http://www.eventbrite.com/e/132816410459
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Church Staff Contact Information 

www.facebook.com/FUMComaha 

Pastoral Care 

mailto:Maddi.Baugous@fumcomaha.org;%20402-556-6262%20x1006
mailto:kent.little@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Anna.Rodriguez@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Maddi.Baugous@fumcomaha.org;%20402-556-6262%20x1006
mailto:kent.little@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Mark.Kurtz@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Marie.Meyers@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Lorraine.Dalziel@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Anna.Rodriguez@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Noni.Cambridge@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Jamie.Williams@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Steve.Nehrig@fumcomaha.org
mailto:james.prohaska@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Noni.Cambridge@fumcomaha.org
http://fumcomaha.org/giving/
http://www.facebook.com/FUMCOmaha
http://fumcomaha.org/
https://www.facebook.com/FUMComaha/
http://www.fumcomaha.org/
http://fumcomaha.org/
mailto:maddi.baugous@fumcomaha.org
mailto:lelwood2@gmail.com

